
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

4.3
0.9
3.1
1.0
0.6
2.0

182
82
183
1
64
9
29

1,149

224.0
34.1
73.6
24.0
37.5
88.9

3,150
2,192
3,021
16
922
112
809

21,460

298.5
82.8
93.4
49.7
62.7
140.4

10,025
5,254
3,535
57

1,726
269

1,825
44,571

520.4
125.0
128.5
67.2
101.1
173.3

12,277
6,154
3,988
69

1,824
308

2,330
53,883

822.3
101.8
161.9
68.7
136.5
184.1

13,116
6,206
4,137
45

1,873
293

2,628
52,918

1,661.1
168.5
178.5
87.0
166.6
217.9

17,079
6,554
7,455
47

1,372
334

3,309
73,082

6,096.2
272.1
388.1
152.8
360.4
515.1

18,309
17,039
14,698

40
1,922
328

4,072
129,438

7,008.9
440.0
391.9
157.3
324.5
562.4

10,468
11,305
7,871
22
850
126

1,617
72,244

7,860.9
200.0
307.5
256.3
290.3
451.6

7,078
4,635
3,278

5
222
41
539

28,222

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

18	to	24 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

25	to	34 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

35	to	44 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

45	to	54 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

55	to	64 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

65	to	74 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

75	to	84 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

85+ Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

2.0
1.4

378
1,141
180

88.1
80.5

6,111
21,846
3,725

144.6
115.8

13,453
47,579
6,230

187.0
134.9

15,825
58,510
6,498

198.0
182.5

16,842
57,827
6,547

229.4
295.4

22,492
79,927
6,813

546.1
668.8

35,776
142,408
7,662

618.2
775.8

18,714
82,132
3,657

511.7
923.1

9,628
32,627
1,765

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


