Kansas COVID-19

Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administerate to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	1,149	2.0
than 18	Black or African American	29	0.6
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	9	1.0
	Asian	64	3.1
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	1	0.9
	Two or more races	183	4.3
	Other	82	
	Not Reported/Missing	182	
18 to 24	White	21,460	88.9
	Black or African American	809	37.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	112	24.0
	Asian	922	73.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	16	34.1
	Two or more races	3.021	224.0
	Other	2.192	
	Not Reported/Missing	3,150	
25 to 34	White	44,571	140.4
	Black or African American	1,825	62.7
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	269	49.7
	Asian	1 726	93.4
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	57	82.8
	Two or more races	3,535	298 5
	Other	5,254	230.3
	Not Reported/Missing	10,025	
35 to 44	White	53.883	173.3
JJ 10 44	White Black or African American	2,330	1/3.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	2,330	67.2
	Asian	1 824	128.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	1,824	128.5
	Two or more races	3,988	520.4
	Other	6,154	
	Not Reported/Missing	12,277	
45 to 54	White	52,918	184.1
	Black or African American	2,628	136.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	293	68.7
	Asian	1,873	161.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	45	101.8
	Two or more races	4,137	822.3
	Other	6,206	
	Not Reported/Missing	13,116	
55 to 64	White	73,082	217.9
	Black or African American	3,309	166.6
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	334	87.0
	Asian	1,372	178.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	47	168.5
	Two or more races	7,455	1,661.1
	Other	6,554	
	Not Reported/Missing	17,079	
65 to 74	White	129,438	515.1
	Black or African American	4,072	360.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	328	152.8
	Asian	1,922	388.1
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	40	272.1
	Two or more races	14,698	6,096.2
	Other	17,039	
	Not Reported/Missing	18,309	
75 to 84	White	72,244	562.4
	Black or African American	1,617	324.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	126	157.3
	Asian	850	391.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	22	440.0
	Two or more races	7,871	7,008.9
	Other	11,305	
	Not Reported/Missing	10,468	
		28,222	451.6
R5+	White		
85+	White Black or African American	539	200.2
85+	Black or African American	539	
85+	Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Native	539 41	256.3
85+	Black or African American	539	290.3 256.3 307.5 200.0

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger	Hispanic or Latino	180	1.4
than 18	Not Hispanic or Latino	1,141	2.0
	Missing/Not Reported	378	
18 to 24	Hispanic or Latino	3,725	80.5
	Not Hispanic or Latino	21,846	88.1
	Missing/Not Reported	6,111	
25 to 34	Hispanic or Latino	6,230	115.8
	Not Hispanic or Latino	47,579	144.6
	Missing/Not Reported	13,453	
35 to 44	Hispanic or Latino	6,498	134.9
	Not Hispanic or Latino	58,510	187.0
	Missing/Not Reported	15,825	
45 to 54	Hispanic or Latino	6,547	182.5
	Not Hispanic or Latino	57,827	198.0
	Missing/Not Reported	16,842	
55 to 64	Hispanic or Latino	6,813	295.4
	Not Hispanic or Latino	79,927	229.4
	Missing/Not Reported	22,492	
65 to 74	Hispanic or Latino	7,662	668.8
	Not Hispanic or Latino	142,408	546.1
	Missing/Not Reported	35,776	
75 to 84	Hispanic or Latino	3,657	775.8
	Not Hispanic or Latino	82,132	618.2
	Missing/Not Reported	18,714	
85+	Hispanic or Latino	1,765	923.1
	Not Hispanic or Latino	32,627	511.7
	Missing/Not Reported	9,628	